UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re:

Case No.: 2:08–bk–07465–RJH

Chapter: 11

Mortgages Ltd. 4455 E. Camelback Rd. Phoenix, AZ 85018 SSAN: EIN: 86–0196199

Debtor(s)

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that:

A hearing in the above–entitled cause will be held at the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 230 N. First Avenue, 6th Floor, Courtroom 603, Phoenix, AZ before the Honorable Randolph J. Haines on 5/18/10 at 02:30 PM to consider and act upon the following matter:

ROBERT FURST'S MOTION FOR ENTRY OF ORDER CONFIRMING THAT ALL INVESTORS IN THE GP PROPERTIES CAREFREE CAVE CREEK LOAN ORIGINATED BY THE MORTGAGES LTD 401K PLAN HAVE TERMINATED THEIR AGENCY AGREEMENTS WITH ML MANAGER

Any further pleadings must be in writing, filed with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court at least one week prior to the hearing.

Date: April 27, 2010

Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office:

U.S. Bankruptcy Court, Arizona 230 North First Avenue, Suite 101 Phoenix, AZ 85003–1727 Telephone number: (602) 682–4000 www.azb.uscourts.gov Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court:

Brian D. Karth

Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0970–2 Case: 2:08–bk–07465–RJH	User: smithj Form ID: van049	Date Created: 4/27/2010 Total: 6
aty CATHY L. REECE creece	bstevens@jsslaw.com cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com @fclaw.com hendric@fclaw.com	
		TOTAL: 4
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):crROBERT G. FURST7181 E CAMELBACK RD #206SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251Robert Furst4201 North 57th WayPhoenix, AZ 85018		
		TOTAL: 2